FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

Audrey Verona Scatchard

Date of death: 17/03/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: North West Regional Hospital, 23 Brickport Road,

Burnie in Tasmania

"in the Record of Death noted as North West Regional

Hospital, Burnie"

Address in Will: 16 Jacobs Crescent, Upper Burnie in Tasmania

Date of Will: 28/06/2019

[including the date of any codicil or other testamentary

disposition for which the grant is sought]

Executor named in Will: Sally Norina Arnol

Executor named in Will:

Executor named in Will:

Karen Elaine Lyons

Executor named in Will: Allan Bernard Scatchard

Full name of applicant: Sally Norina Arnol

Address of applicant: 108 Milldam Road, Port Sorell in Tasmania 7307

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Estate of: Audrey Verona Scatchard DX: Not Applicable Applicant/Firm name: Jason Dolbel Solicitor Tel: 0417562153

Address: Po Box 99 Email: office@idsolicitor.com.au

Ulverstone Tas 7315 Practitioner: JR Dolbel

Full name of applicant:	John Donald Scatchard
Address of applicant:	66 Lyons Street, Somerset in Tasmania 7322
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
Full name of applicant:	Karen Elaine Lyons
Address of applicant:	16/1 Seahaven Crescent, Shearwater in Tasmania 7307
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
Full name of applicant:	Allan Bernard Scatchard
Address of applicant:	44/22 Barbat Place, Burnie Waters in Queensland 4220
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Jason Dolbel Solicitor
Address for service:	70 Alexandra Road, Ulverstone Tasmania 7315

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 28/06/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.